
STATE OF MICHIGAN
2025-2026 State Aid Financial Status Report

Payment Dated: 01/20/2026

District: 12000   ISD: 12

Branch ISD

CURRENT YEAR ALLOWANCES Amount
Pct

To Date
Previous

Amts Current Amt

51e SPECIAL ED FOUNDATION PAYMENTS (SEC 3,328,158.00 36.36% 908,876.79 301,241.46
331.16 Total FTEs

51a(2) SPECIAL EDUCATION 4,746,405.26 36.36% 1,294,344.71 431,448.24
51a(10) SPECIAL ED FOUNDATION (NON-SEC 52) 10,050.00 36.36% 2,740.64 913.54

1.00 Total FTEs
32d(1) GREAT START READINESS 1,491,000.00 36.36% 406,595.70 135,531.90
32d(31) GSRP CLASSROOM START UP GRANTS 42,000.00 36.36% 11,453.40 3,817.80
32d(24) GSRP TRANSPORTATION 88,383.00 36.36% 24,102.04 8,034.02
152a HEADLEE OBLIGATION FOR DATA COLLECTI 9,848.69 36.36% 2,689.36 891.62
81 INTERMEDIATE DISTRICTS 1,006,656.19 36.36% 274,515.14 91,505.05
31n(12) ISD MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE FUN 89,285.71 36.36% 0.00 32,464.28
31n(6) MENTAL HEALTH AND SUPPORT SERVICES 1,003,100.00 36.36% 0.00 364,727.16
31n6 MENTAL HEALTH/SUPPORT SERVICES ISD P 125,414.42 36.36% 34,211.96 11,388.72
147a(2) MPSERS NORMAL COST OFFSET 110,154.09 100.00% 110,154.09 0.00
147e MPSERS REFORMS - DEFINED CONTRIBUTI 37,261.01 100.00% 37,261.01 0.00
147c(1) MPSERS UAAL RATE STABILIZATION 2,590,928.81 36.36% 706,546.29 235,515.43
54 SCHOOL FOR DEAF/BLIND 15,836.55 36.36% 4,318.63 1,439.54
51a.1 TUITION DEDUCT-DEAF (31,268.26) 36.36% (8,526.85) (2,842.29)
30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST 790.32 100.00% 790.32 0.00
30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH 1,664.00 100.00% 1,664.00 0.00
61a(2) VOC. ED. ADMINISTRATION 6,252.00 36.36% 1,704.92 568.31
61a(1) VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 220,369.99 36.36% 60,094.90 20,031.63

$14,892,289.78 $3,873,537.05 $1,636,676.41

LEA Membership 5,248.24

ISD Membership 332.16

Supplemental 2025 336.18

Fall 331.71Homestead Tax Value 1,030,782,744.00

Non-Homestead Tax Value 686,631,170.00

Com Pers Prop Tax Value 44,369,071.00

Ind Pers Prop Tax Value 38,523,469.00

Special Ed. Costs 16,576,870.00

Special Ed. Transp. Costs 4,449.00

Mills

Special Ed. 3.7654

Voc. Ed. 4.1459

Operating 0.1689
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
2025-2026 State Aid Financial Status Report

Payment Dated: 01/20/2026

SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS
12/19/2025 DIRECT 30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST 790.32
12/19/2025 DIRECT 30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH 1,664.00

11/20/2025 $1,917,768.57 12/22/2025 $1,336,240.92

SUMMARY OF REGULAR PAYMENTS
10/20/2025 $920,703.05
01/20/2026 $1,637,939.31

PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS Amount
Pct

To Date
Previous

Amts Current Amt

27l(2) 2025 EDUCATOR COMPENSATION PROGRAM 50,170.84 100.00% 50,170.84 0.00
27l(4) 2025 MPSERS HEALTHCARE OFFSET 186,028.29 100.00% 186,028.29 0.00
147a(2) 2025 MPSERS NORMAL COST OFFSET 65,466.94 100.00% 65,466.94 0.00
54 2025 SCHOOL FOR DEAF/BLIND 27.69 100.00% 27.69 0.00
51a.1 2025 TUITION DEDUCT-DEAF 1,677.09 100.00% 1,677.09 0.00
30d 2025 UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST 503.30 100.00% 97.36 405.94
30d 2025 UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH 1,018.56 100.00% 161.60 856.96

$304,892.71 $303,629.81 $1,262.90

SUBTOTALS $15,197,182.49 $4,177,166.86 $1,637,939.31
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
2025-2026 State Aid Financial Status Report

Payment Dated: 01/20/2026

District: 12010   ISD: 12

Coldwater Community Schools

CURRENT YEAR ALLOWANCES Amount Pct to Date Previous Amts Current Amt

22a PROP A OBLIGATION (State PP: $1,419.78) 3,911,508.10 36.36% 1,068,480.39 353,743.96
51c SPEC ED HEADLEE OBLIGATION 543,718.89 36.36% 148,272.14 49,424.05
22b/51e DISCRETIONARY PAYMENT 14,458,154.73 36.36% 3,944,713.73 1,312,271.33
29(6) ENROLLMENT STABILIZATION PAYMENTS 379.08 36.36% 0.00 137.83
31a AT RISK 3,136,945.35 36.36% 855,337.30 285,256.03
61d CTE PER PUPIL INCENTIVE 28,621.02 36.36% 7,804.95 2,601.65
22l DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION COSTS 350,307.83 36.36% 95,528.95 31,842.98
152a HEADLEE OBLIGATION FOR DATA COLLEC 81,687.27 36.36% 22,285.77 7,415.72
147a(2) MPSERS NORMAL COST OFFSET 135,087.22 100.00% 135,087.22 0.00
147e MPSERS REFORMS - DEFINED CONTRIBUT 24,994.60 100.00% 24,994.60 0.00
147c(1) MPSERS UAAL RATE STABILIZATION 2,368,121.56 36.36% 645,786.75 215,262.25
31d SCHOOL LUNCH 66,660.08 36.36% 18,178.20 6,059.41
30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST 18,343.88 100.00% 18,343.88 0.00
30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH 51,229.54 100.00% 51,229.54 0.00

$25,175,759.15 $7,036,043.42 $2,264,015.21

Note: Payments under Section 147c should be forwarded to ORS upon receiving an invoice notice.

State Aid Membership 2,755.01

General ED K-12 2,755.01

Supplemental 2025  2,721.16

Fall 2025  2,758.77

Special ED K-12 Sec 52 0.00

Supplemental 2025  0.00

Fall 2025 0.00

Special ED K-12 Sec 53 0.00

Supplemental 2025 0.00

Fall 2025 0.00

Local Revenue Per GE 3,382.27

Local Revenue Per Membership 3,382.27

Amount Mills Revenue

Non-Pre TV 504,719,802 18.000 9,084,956

Comm PP TV 38,870,445 6.000 233,223

Assumed Local Revenue 9,318,179

FY 2026 Foundation 10,050.00

FY 1995 Foundation 4,802.05

Special Ed. Costs 0.00

Special Ed. Transp. Costs 772,147.00
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
2025-2026 State Aid Financial Status Report

Payment Dated: 01/20/2026

SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS
12/19/2025 DIRECT 30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST $18,343.88
12/19/2025 DIRECT 30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH $51,229.54

12/22/2025 $2,685,349.54
SUMMARY OF REGULAR PAYMENTS
10/20/2025 $2,183,966.50
01/20/2026 $2,264,015.21

11/20/2025 $2,938,952.68

OTHER CURRENT YEAR CALCULATION INFORMATION
20 FOUNDATION GRANT (State PP: $6,667.73) 18,369,662.83
51a.2 SPECIAL EDUCATION (Categorical Amount) 543,718.89

$18,913,381.72

PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS Amount Pct to Date Previous Amts Current Amt

22a 2023 PROP A OBLIGATION 3,654.22 100.00% 3,654.22 0.00
22a 2024 PROP A OBLIGATION 6,298.06 100.00% 6,298.06 0.00
31j 2024 LOCAL PRODUCE IN SCHOOL MEALS 9,810.00 100.00% 9,810.00 0.00
22a 2025 PROP A OBLIGATION 81,000.82 100.00% 81,000.82 0.00
6(4)dd 2025 PUPIL EXCEEDING 1.0 FTE ADJ (10,955.61) 100.00% (10,955.61) 0.00
25g 2025 PUPIL EXCEEDING 1.0 FTE REIMB 10,424.61 100.00% 10,424.61 0.00
31j 2025 LOCAL PRODUCE IN SCHOOL MEALS 13,854.00 100.00% 13,854.00 0.00
147a(2) 2025 MPSERS NORMAL COST OFFSET 71,226.70 100.00% 71,226.70 0.00
61d 2025 CTE PER PUPIL INCENTIVE (124.11) 100.00% (124.11) 0.00
31d 2025 SCHOOL LUNCH 5,736.94 100.00% 5,736.94 0.00
30d 2025 UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH 42,738.41 100.00% 42,738.41 0.00
30d 2025 UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST 12,867.91 100.00% 12,867.91 0.00
27l(4) 2025 MPSERS HEALTHCARE OFFSET 194,689.53 100.00% 194,689.53 0.00
27l(2) 2025 EDUCATOR COMPENSATION PROGRAM 400,577.24 100.00% 400,577.24 0.00

$841,798.72 $841,798.72 $0.00

SUBTOTALS $26,017,557.87 $7,877,842.14 $2,264,015.21
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
2025-2026 State Aid Financial Status Report

Payment Dated: 01/20/2026

District: 12020   ISD: 12

Bronson Community School District

CURRENT YEAR ALLOWANCES Amount Pct to Date Previous Amts Current Amt

22a PROP A OBLIGATION (State PP: $2,643.56) 2,511,487.74 36.36% 685,426.30 227,750.64
22b/51e DISCRETIONARY PAYMENT 5,506,032.83 36.36% 1,502,237.96 499,755.58
29(6) ENROLLMENT STABILIZATION PAYMENTS 10,867.03 36.36% 2,552.98 1,398.27
31a AT RISK 1,073,379.92 36.36% 292,673.85 97,607.09
61d CTE PER PUPIL INCENTIVE 11,303.49 36.36% 3,082.46 1,027.49
22l DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION COSTS 178,293.55 36.36% 48,620.65 16,206.88
152a HEADLEE OBLIGATION FOR DATA COLLEC 28,169.11 36.36% 7,685.00 2,557.29
22d(4) ISOLATED DISTRICTS 60,620.49 36.36% 16,542.98 5,498.63
147a(2) MPSERS NORMAL COST OFFSET 41,927.04 100.00% 41,927.04 0.00
147e MPSERS REFORMS - DEFINED CONTRIBUT 7,992.03 100.00% 7,992.03 0.00
147c(1) MPSERS UAAL RATE STABILIZATION 924,742.53 36.36% 252,177.29 84,059.09
31d SCHOOL LUNCH 33,519.84 36.36% 9,140.86 3,046.95
30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST 9,763.76 100.00% 9,763.76 0.00
30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH 18,582.26 100.00% 18,582.26 0.00

$10,416,681.62 $2,898,405.42 $938,907.91

Note: Payments under Section 147c should be forwarded to ORS upon receiving an invoice notice.

State Aid Membership 950.04

General ED K-12 950.04

Supplemental 2025  962.69

Fall 2025  948.63

Special ED K-12 Sec 52 0.00

Supplemental 2025  0.00

Fall 2025 0.00

Special ED K-12 Sec 53 0.00

Supplemental 2025 0.00

Fall 2025 0.00

Local Revenue Per GE 1,610.86

Local Revenue Per Membership 1,610.86

Amount Mills Revenue

Non-Pre TV 84,583,674 18.000 1,522,506

Comm PP TV 1,312,860 6.000 7,877

Assumed Local Revenue 1,530,383

FY 2026 Foundation 10,050.00

FY 1995 Foundation 4,254.42

Special Ed. Costs 0.00

Special Ed. Transp. Costs 0.00
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
2025-2026 State Aid Financial Status Report

Payment Dated: 01/20/2026

SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS
11/17/2025 DIRECT 27h(2) MENTORING GRANTS $52,926.00 (for Adjust Year 2024)
12/19/2025 DIRECT 30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST $9,763.76
12/19/2025 DIRECT 30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH $18,582.26

12/22/2025 $1,074,484.22
SUMMARY OF REGULAR PAYMENTS
10/20/2025 $899,736.81
01/20/2026 $938,907.91

11/20/2025 $1,191,246.86

OTHER CURRENT YEAR CALCULATION INFORMATION
20 FOUNDATION GRANT (State PP: $8,439.14) 8,017,520.57

$8,017,520.57

PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS Amount Pct to Date Previous Amts Current Amt

22a 2022 PROP A OBLIGATION (19.78) 100.00% (19.78) 0.00
22b 2022 DISCRETIONARY PAYMENT (0.01) 100.00% (0.01) 0.00
97c 2022 SAFETY/SECURITY RISK ASSESSMENT 10,000.00 100.00% 10,000.00 0.00
22a 2023 PROP A OBLIGATION 1,098.06 100.00% 1,098.06 0.00
22a 2024 PROP A OBLIGATION 2,310.16 100.00% 2,310.16 0.00
22b/51e 2024 DISCRETIONARY PAYMENT (0.01) 100.00% (0.01) 0.00
27h(2) 2024 MENTORING GRANTS 52,926.00 100.00% 52,926.00 0.00
22a 2025 PROP A OBLIGATION 9,982.93 100.00% 9,982.93 0.00
147a(2) 2025 MPSERS NORMAL COST OFFSET 25,888.51 100.00% 25,888.51 0.00
61d 2025 CTE PER PUPIL INCENTIVE 559.91 100.00% 559.91 0.00
31d 2025 SCHOOL LUNCH 2,884.80 100.00% 2,884.80 0.00
30d 2025 UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH 17,161.16 100.00% 17,161.16 0.00
30d 2025 UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST 6,929.12 100.00% 6,929.12 0.00
27l(4) 2025 MPSERS HEALTHCARE OFFSET 73,194.11 100.00% 73,194.11 0.00
27l(2) 2025 EDUCATOR COMPENSATION PROGRAM 138,629.53 100.00% 138,629.53 0.00
35m 2025 LITERACY SUPPORTS 6,790.00 100.00% 6,790.00 0.00

$348,334.49 $348,334.49 $0.00

SUBTOTALS $10,765,016.11 $3,246,739.91 $938,907.91
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
2025-2026 State Aid Financial Status Report

Payment Dated: 01/20/2026

District: 12040   ISD: 12

Quincy Community Schools

CURRENT YEAR ALLOWANCES Amount Pct to Date Previous Amts Current Amt

22a PROP A OBLIGATION (State PP: $2,604.88) 2,739,031.32 36.36% 747,625.51 248,286.28
22b/51e DISCRETIONARY PAYMENT 6,051,529.71 36.36% 1,651,178.12 549,158.08
29(6) ENROLLMENT STABILIZATION PAYMENTS 73,257.69 36.36% 19,426.69 7,209.81
31a AT RISK 596,358.14 36.36% 162,606.39 54,229.43
61d CTE PER PUPIL INCENTIVE 14,564.11 36.36% 3,971.63 1,323.88
22l DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION COSTS 166,652.93 36.36% 45,446.25 15,148.76
152a HEADLEE OBLIGATION FOR DATA COLLEC 31,177.44 36.36% 8,506.28 2,829.84
22d(4) ISOLATED DISTRICTS 33,547.25 36.36% 9,155.46 3,042.32
31aa MENTAL HEALTH GRANT - PER PUPIL 171,381.59 36.36% 46,735.76 15,578.59
147a(2) MPSERS NORMAL COST OFFSET 47,850.30 100.00% 47,850.30 0.00
147e MPSERS REFORMS - DEFINED CONTRIBUT 10,972.29 100.00% 10,972.29 0.00
147c(1) MPSERS UAAL RATE STABILIZATION 935,876.77 36.36% 255,213.60 85,071.19
31d SCHOOL LUNCH 32,325.58 36.36% 8,815.19 2,938.39
30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST 9,476.74 100.00% 9,476.74 0.00
30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH 14,205.52 100.00% 14,205.52 0.00

$10,928,207.38 $3,041,185.73 $984,816.57

Note: Payments under Section 147c should be forwarded to ORS upon receiving an invoice notice.

State Aid Membership 1,051.50

General ED K-12  (23a: 6.83) 1,051.50

Supplemental 2025  1,055.43

Fall 2025  1,043.47

Special ED K-12 Sec 52 0.00

Supplemental 2025  0.00

Fall 2025 0.00

Special ED K-12 Sec 53 0.00

Supplemental 2025 0.00

Fall 2025 0.00

Local Revenue Per GE 1,689.98

Local Revenue Per Membership 1,689.98

Amount Mills Revenue

Non-Pre TV 97,327,694 18.000 1,751,898

Comm PP TV 4,185,766 6.000 25,115

Assumed Local Revenue 1,777,013

FY 2026 Foundation 10,050.00

FY 1995 Foundation 4,294.86

Special Ed. Costs 0.00

Special Ed. Transp. Costs 0.00
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
2025-2026 State Aid Financial Status Report

Payment Dated: 01/20/2026

SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS
12/19/2025 DIRECT 30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST $9,476.74
12/19/2025 DIRECT 30d UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH $14,205.52

12/22/2025 $1,148,655.91
SUMMARY OF REGULAR PAYMENTS
10/20/2025 $1,061,593.09
01/20/2026 $984,816.57

11/20/2025 $1,254,290.13

OTHER CURRENT YEAR CALCULATION INFORMATION
20 FOUNDATION GRANT (State PP: $8,360.02) 8,790,561.03

$8,790,561.03

PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS Amount Pct to Date Previous Amts Current Amt

22a 2023 PROP A OBLIGATION 783.31 100.00% 783.31 0.00
22b/51e 2023 DISCRETIONARY PAYMENT (0.01) 100.00% (0.01) 0.00
22a 2024 PROP A OBLIGATION 6,337.12 100.00% 6,337.12 0.00
22a 2025 PROP A OBLIGATION 20,310.77 100.00% 20,310.77 0.00
22b/51e 2025 DISCRETIONARY PAYMENT 3,559.80 100.00% 3,559.80 0.00
6(4)dd 2025 PUPIL EXCEEDING 1.0 FTE ADJ (49,232.76) 100.00% (49,232.76) 0.00
25g 2025 PUPIL EXCEEDING 1.0 FTE REIMB 38,742.61 100.00% 38,742.61 0.00
147a(2) 2025 MPSERS NORMAL COST OFFSET 28,056.95 100.00% 28,056.95 0.00
61d 2025 CTE PER PUPIL INCENTIVE (875.05) 100.00% (875.05) 0.00
31d 2025 SCHOOL LUNCH 2,782.02 100.00% 2,782.02 0.00
30d 2025 UNIVERSAL SCHOOL LUNCH 22,319.50 100.00% 22,319.50 0.00
30d 2025 UNIVERSAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST 12,440.92 100.00% 12,440.92 0.00
27l(4) 2025 MPSERS HEALTHCARE OFFSET 77,799.25 100.00% 77,799.25 0.00
27l(2) 2025 EDUCATOR COMPENSATION PROGRAM 156,155.23 100.00% 156,155.23 0.00
35m 2025 LITERACY SUPPORTS 127,856.00 100.00% 127,856.00 0.00

$447,035.66 $447,035.66 $0.00

SUBTOTALS $11,375,243.04 $3,488,221.39 $984,816.57
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
2025-2026 State Aid Financial Status Report

Payment Dated: 01/20/2026

District: 12901   ISD: 12

Pansophia Academy

CURRENT YEAR ALLOWANCES Amount Pct to Date Previous Amts Current Amt

51c SPEC ED HEADLEE OBLIGATION 169.39 36.36% 46.19 15.40
22b/51e DISCRETIONARY PAYMENT 2,580,364.54 36.36% 703,092.96 235,127.59
22b PSA PROTECTED 2,361,119.96 36.36% 643,353.61 215,149.61
29(6) ENROLLMENT STABILIZATION PAYMENTS 30,958.40 36.36% 8,767.80 2,488.67
31a AT RISK 970,616.13 36.36% 264,653.69 88,262.33
61d CTE PER PUPIL INCENTIVE 3,260.62 36.36% 889.17 296.39
22l DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION COSTS 70,887.08 36.36% 19,330.91 6,443.63
152a HEADLEE OBLIGATION FOR DATA COLLEC 14,578.83 36.36% 3,972.14 1,328.72
31aa MENTAL HEALTH GRANT - PER PUPIL 80,029.33 36.36% 21,824.00 7,274.66
31d SCHOOL LUNCH 6,804.40 36.36% 1,855.56 618.52

$6,118,788.68 $1,667,786.03 $557,005.52

Note: Payments under Section 147c should be forwarded to ORS upon receiving an invoice notice.

State Aid Membership 491.69

General ED K-12  (23a: 4.75) 491.69

Supplemental 2025  501.77

Fall 2025  485.29

Special ED K-12 Sec 52 0.00

Supplemental 2025  0.00

Fall 2025 0.00

Special ED K-12 Sec 53 0.00

Supplemental 2025 0.00

Fall 2025 0.00

Local Revenue Per GE 0.00

Local Revenue Per Membership 0.00

FY 2026 Foundation 10,050.00

FY 1995 Foundation 4,802.05

Special Ed. Costs 592.00

Special Ed. Transp. Costs 0.00
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
2025-2026 State Aid Financial Status Report

Payment Dated: 01/20/2026

12/22/2025 $614,316.59
SUMMARY OF REGULAR PAYMENTS
10/20/2025 $621,953.74
01/20/2026 $532,664.52

11/20/2025 $556,709.88

OTHER CURRENT YEAR CALCULATION INFORMATION
20 FOUNDATION GRANT (State PP: $10,050.00) 4,941,484.50
51a.2 SPECIAL EDUCATION (Categorical Amount) 169.39

$4,941,653.89

PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS Amount Pct to Date Previous Amts Current Amt

41 2023 BILINGUAL EDUCATION (24,341.00) 100.00% 0.00 (24,341.00)
6(4)dd 2025 PUPIL EXCEEDING 1.0 FTE ADJ (51,018.48) 100.00% (51,018.48) 0.00
25g 2025 PUPIL EXCEEDING 1.0 FTE REIMB 26,786.97 100.00% 26,786.97 0.00
61d 2025 CTE PER PUPIL INCENTIVE 159.84 100.00% 159.84 0.00
31d 2025 SCHOOL LUNCH 585.60 100.00% 585.60 0.00
27l(2) 2025 EDUCATOR COMPENSATION PROGRAM 72,913.25 100.00% 72,913.25 0.00
35m 2025 LITERACY SUPPORTS 75,767.00 100.00% 75,767.00 0.00

$100,853.18 $125,194.18 ($24,341.00)

SUBTOTALS $6,219,641.86 $1,792,980.21 $532,664.52
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